

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 7363/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2016 in CRLA No. 595/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

AJAY @ AJJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE (GOVT NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(IA No.88259/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
FOR [APPLICATION FOR BAIL] ON IA 88258/2017)

Date : 27-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAULFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RWe find no reason to entertain this special leave petition,
which is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR